

17 MAY 17 PH 12: 50

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

FLOOR AMENDMENT NO.____

BY: Raymond

- Amend C.S.S.B. No. 11 (house committee printing) as follows: 1 (1) Strike page 9, line 17, through page 10, line 9. 2
- On page 10, lines 21-22, between "dismissed" and 3 "without" insert "without prejudice and".
- 4 On page 12, lines 9-10, between "dismissed" 5
- "without" insert "without prejudice and". 6
- (4) Strike page 16, line 23, through page 17, line 15, and 7
- substitute the following: 8
- Sec. 264.151. LEGISLATIVE FINDINGS AND INTENT. (a) It is 9
- the intent of the legislature that the department 10
- (5) On page 17, line 21, strike "(c)" and substitute "(b)". 11
- On page 20, line 20, strike "who have previously been 12
- placed". 13
- On page 24, line 15, strike "be eligible to". (7) 14
- On page 28, line 10, strike "90th" and substitute (8) 15
- "60th". 16
- On page 30, line 2, strike "services," and substitute (9) 17
- "services or". 18
- On page 30, line 3, strike "or integrated care 19
- coordination,". 20
- On page 38, line 20, strike "other than" and substitute 21
- "including [other than]". 22
- Strike page 46, line 18, through page 47, line 3. 23
- On page 47, line 9, strike "and commission". (13)24
- On page 47, line 15, strike "or commission". (14)25
- On page 47, line 20, strike "or commission". (15)26
- On page 47, line 21, strike "or commission". (16)27
- On page 47, lines 24-25, strike "or commission". (17)28
- On page 48, lines 13-14, strike "and the Health and (18)29

- 1 Human Services Commission".
- 2 (19) On page 48, lines 22-23, strike "The commission, in
- 3 <u>collaboration</u> with the <u>department</u>," and substitute "The
- 4 <u>department</u>".
- 5 (20) Renumber SECTIONS of the bill accordingly.